Proceeds from sale of treasury shares 0.0 0.0  0.0
Repayment of external loans* 3.6 (10.0) (39.3)
Interest paid (4.2) (3.5) (16.7)
Dividends paid 0.0 (0.5) (1.2)
Other financial charges (0.0) (0.4) (8.2)
Cash flow from financing activities (0.7) (14.4) (65.3)

Currency effects on cash 0.4 (2.3) (0.3)

Net change in cash (0.9) (13.5) (18.8)
Net cash at 01.01 (incl bank overdraft) 33.5 52.3  52.3
Net cash at period end (incl bank overdraft) 32.6 38.7  33.5
Of this, restricted cash 2.9 2.6  2.6

* See note 3 for comments.

 Dividend to JV partner in Shanghai Kongsberg Automotive Dong Feng Morse Co. Ltd  (China).

Page 19/28

Proforma segment reporting

The Group reorganized its business areas from 1. January 2013 in line with what was
communicated on the Capital Markets Day in November 2012. Part of former PPS related to
Light duty cables has been moved to Interior, and the rest of PPS merged with Actuation &
Chassis and formed the new business area named Driver Controls- Below are the
proforma historic figures.

LDC restructuring effect on Q1 2012:

Revenues
  Reported

Q1 2012
LDC

restructuring
Proforma
Q1 2012 MEUR

Interior 69.0   14.1   83.1
Driveline 84.9   (2.6)   82.3
Fluid Transfer 45.4  (0.0)   45.4
Driver Controls * 79.3  (12.9)   66.4
Elim & other (10.8)  1.4   (9.4)
Group 267.8  0.0   267.8

EBIT
  Reported

Q1 2012
LDC

restructuring
Proforma
Q1 2012 MEUR

Interior 5.7 8.3 % 2.4 17.0 % 8.1 9.7 %
Driveline (1.6) -1.9 % (0.2) 8.6 % (1.8) -2.2 %
Fluid Transfer 5.3 11.7 % (0.0) 0.0 % 5.3 11.6 %
Driver Controls * 7.8 9.8 % (2.2) 17.3 % 5.6 8.4 %
Elim & other (4.4)  0.1   (4.3)
Group 12.8 4.8 % 0.0 6.2 % 12.8 4.8 %
* Actuation & Chassis and Power Product
 Light duty cables

Page 20/28

Proforma numbers 2012:

Revenues

MEUR Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012 2012

Interior 83.1 79.9 69.6 71.8  304.3
Driveline 82.3 78.3 77.8 70.6  309.1
Fluid Transfer 45.4 45.8 42.1 42.8  176.0
Driver Controls 66.4 67.5 58.6 56.0  248.6
Elim & other (9.4) (9.9) (9.1) (8.6) (37.0)
Group 267.8 261.6 239.0 232.6  1001.1

EBITDA

MEUR Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012 2012

Interior 10.4  12.6 % 8.1 10.2 % 5.7 8.1 % 8.4 11.7 % 32.6 10.7 %
Driveline 0.9  1.1 % 0.3 0.4 % (2.1) -2.7 % 2.5 3.6 % 1.6 0.5 %
Fluid Transfer 7.8  17.1 % 7.4 16.2 % 6.1 14.4 % 6.6 15.4 % 27.9 15.8 %
Driver Controls 8.2  12.4 % 9.0 13.4 % 8.7 14.8 % 5.7 10.2 % 31.7 12.7 %
Elim & other (4.2)   (4.9)   (3.5)   (4.3)   (16.8)
Group 23.2  8.7 % 20.0 7.6 % 14.8 6.2 % 19.0 8.1 % 77.0 7.7 %

EBIT

MEUR Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012 2012

Interior 8.1  9.7 % 5.7 7.1 % 3.1 4.5 % 5.2 7.3 % 22.1 7.3 %
Driveline (1.8) -2.2 % (3.8) -4.8 % (5.3) -6.8 % 0.1 0.2 % (10.8) -3.5 %